
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061387-2025 

Tender

Tender for PV Installation at Princess of Wales Court

Caredig Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-061387
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059649 (view related notices)
Published 1 October 2025, 2:43pm

Scope 

Reference

CAR - POW

Description

Tender for PV Installation for 74 flats and Communal facility at Princess of Wales Court.

Total value (estimated)

£650,000 excluding VAT

£780,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061387-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061387-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059649


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 14 February 2026

3 months, 14 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

09331000 - Solar panels

09330000 - Solar energy

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

Contract locations

UKL18 - Swansea

UKL14 - South West Wales

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Open to Contractors that have previously submitted Expressions of Interest via the
published notice and are MCS accredited



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 October 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Submission Price 70.00%
Quality Submission Quality 30.00%

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Tender documentation is available from the etenderwales Portal

Technical specifications to be met

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Technical specification is available from etender wales Portal

Contracting authority 

Caredig Ltd

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVLV-9419-HHQG

43 Walter Road

Swansea

SA1 5PN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Stuart Thomas

Telephone: 07866740884

Email: stuart.thomas@caredig.co.uk

Website: http://www.caredig.co.uk

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stuart.thomas@caredig.co.uk
http://www.caredig.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

	Contracting authority
	Caredig Ltd


		2025-12-16T05:26:08+0000
	TCPDF




